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At a glance: 

 4,050 patients discharged today; 63,53,079 COVID-19 patients discharged after full recovery 

until today; Recovery rate in the state is 97.22%  

• 3,320 new cases in the state today. 

• 61 COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today. Case fatality rate is the state is 2.12%.  

• Out of 5,76,46,515 laboratory samples 65,34,557 have been tested positive (11.34%) for COVID-

19 until today. 

• Currently 2,61,842 people are in home quarantine and 1,461 people are in institutional 

quarantine. 

I. Active cases in the state:-    
As on today, there are 39,191 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are as follows:    

Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

1 Mumbai 739859 715769 16068 2460 5562 

2 Thane 602817 585592 11357 35 5833 

3 Palghar 135588 131877 3273 14 424 

4 Raigad 191843 186246 4504 7 1086 

5 Ratnagiri 77539 74470 2408 5 656 

6 Sindhudurg 51327 49234 1375 15 703 

7 Pune 1138012 1108460 19396 349 9807 

8 Satara 246526 237644 6247 31 2604 

9 Sangli 207117 199889 5571 9 1648 

10 Kolhapur 206053 199536 5835 5 677 

11 Solapur 211800 204361 5412 108 1919 

12 Nashik 407741 398187 8615 1 938 

13 Ahmednagar 326529 314513 6783 1 5232 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

14 Jalgaon 139851 137097 2712 32 10 

15 Nandurbar 39991 39038 947 3 3 

16 Dhule 46130 45464 654 11 1 

17 Aurangabad 154370 149676 4246 14 434 

18 Jalna 60461 59202 1205 1 53 

19 Beed 102910 99695 2755 7 453 

20 Latur 91806 89270 2425 6 105 

21 Parbhani 52265 50949 1230 19 67 

22 Hingoli 18456 17932 505 1 18 

23 Nanded 90313 87635 2657 6 15 

24 Osmanabad 66731 64166 1934 112 519 

25 Amaravati 96187 94500 1593 2 92 

26 Akola 58716 57263 1421 4 28 

27 Washim 41630 40985 636 3 6 

28 Buldhana 85373 84555 788 6 24 

29 Yavatmal 75928 74121 1798 4 5 

30 Nagpur 493383 484052 9127 71 133 

31 Wardha 57316 55928 1217 165 6 

32 Bhandara 60070 58934 1123 10 3 

33 Gondia 40510 39927 569 7 7 

34 Chandrapur 88864 87230 1559 4 71 

35 Gadchiroli 30401 29682 669 32 18 

 

Other 

states/country 144 0 111 2 31 

 
Total 6534557 6353079 138725 3562 39191 

 (Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is being 
updated at the district level.) 

 

 



II.  Cases:-   

3,320 new Covid-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive patients 
is now 65,34,557 District-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:  

Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

1 MCGM 498 739859 5 16068 

2 Thane 47 100933 0 2189 

3 TMC 85 141538 0 2101 

4 Navi Mumbai 88 118516 0 1973 

5 KDMC 68 150418 0 2769 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 7 21713 0 649 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 1 11166 0 485 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 30 58533 0 1191 

9 Palghar 5 55700 0 1225 

10 Vasai Virar MC 57 79888 0 2048 

11 Raigad 104 116250 1 3112 

12 Panvel MC 60 75593 0 1392 

 
Mumbai circle total 1050 1670107 6 35202 

13 Nashik 64 161591 2 3678 

14 Nashik MC 30 236028 1 4602 

15 Malegaon MC 0 10122 0 335 

16 Ahamadnagar 577 259052 8 5172 

17 Ahamadnagar MC 21 67477 0 1611 

18 Dhule 0 26181 0 362 

19 Dhule MC 0 19949 0 292 

20 Jalgaon 6 106982 0 2056 

21 Jalgaon MC 0 32869 0 656 

22 Nandurbar 2 39991 0 947 

 
Nashik Circle total 700 960242 11 19711 

23 Pune 437 356150 4 6762 

24 PMC 182 516142 0 9140 

25 PCMC 125 265720 0 3494 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

26 Solapur 192 178613 11 3950 

27 Solapur MC 4 33187 0 1462 

28 Satara 219 246526 13 6247 

 
Pune circle total 1159 1596338 28 31055 

29 Kolhapur 24 154929 1 4533 

30 Kolhapur MC 22 51124 0 1302 

31 Sangli 47 161967 3 4224 

32 Sangli MC 18 45150 0 1347 

33 Sindhudurg 62 51327 1 1375 

34 Ratnagiri 78 77539 4 2408 

 
Kolhapur circle total 251 542036 9 15189 

35 Aurangabad 15 61480 0 1922 

36 Aurangabad MC 8 92890 0 2324 

37 Jalna 3 60461 0 1205 

38 Hingoli 0 18456 0 505 

39 Parbhani 1 34070 0 790 

40 Parbhani MC 0 18195 0 440 

 
Aurangabad circle total 27 285552 0 7186 

41 Latur 6 68279 0 1789 

42 Latur MC 9 23527 0 636 

43 Osmanabad 55 66731 1 1934 

44 Beed 33 102910 5 2755 

45 Nanded 0 46480 0 1624 

46 Nanded MC 1 43833 0 1033 

 
Latur circle total 104 351760 6 9771 

47 Akola 0 25500 0 653 

48 Akola MC 3 33216 0 768 

49 Amarawati 0 52470 0 987 

50 Amarawati MC 1 43717 0 606 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

51 Yawatmal 2 75928 0 1798 

52 Buldhana 3 85373 0 788 

53 Washim 3 41630 0 636 

 
Akola Circle total 12 357834 0 6236 

54 Nagpur 3 129528 0 3075 

55 Nagpur MC 10 363855 0 6052 

56 Wardha 1 57316 0 1217 

57 Bhandara 0 60070 0 1123 

58 Gondia 0 40510 0 569 

59 Chandrapur 0 59304 1 1086 

60 Chandrapur MC 0 29560 0 473 

61 Gadchiroli 3 30401 0 669 

 
Nagpur Circle total 17 770544 1 14264 

 
Other states/Countries 

 

144 0 111 

 
Grand total 3320 6534557 61 138725 

 

  (This report is prepared based on, figures provided by the authorized laboratories on Central 
Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the availability of figures 
accordingly is an on-going process, state cumulative numbers are subject to change.)

 
THIS REPORT IS PREPARED AS PER THE DATA AVAILABLE ON 23rd September 2021 

State Corona Control Room: 020-2612 7394; 

Toll-free helpline: 104

 
 


